

## **REMSEN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT**

## 2022-2023 PERMISSION TO USE STUDENT PHOTOS

During your child's time in the Remsen Central School District, photographs, moving pictures and recordings may be taken of your son or daughter. These photographs may be used in any one of the following communications:

- School website
- School publications
- Training courses
- Local newspapers as part of media coverage of a school event
- Displays
- Use by Remsen Central School District for student acknowledgement

Remsen Central School District selectively shares relevant information about its students with school-related organizations and local media for the purposes of participation, information and public relations. In any case, Remsen Central School District does not make a practice of listing both picture and name on its website or in newsletters of any child without parent/caregiver special consent.

Please complete this permission form and return it to your school office as soon as possible.

Remsen Central School District.

Upon written notification, the District *will not* use and remove your child's photos, portrait, moving pictures, etc. as soon as practical. I do not give permission for photographs of \_\_\_\_\_\_ to be used by the Remsen Central School District.

(print student's name)

Signature of parent/legal guardian\_\_\_\_\_

Printed name of parent/legal guardian\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_

